
HOPE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

IMPORTANT DATES

NEWSLETTER

The children have been thinking about how to
‘live into’ Creativity value. We talked about
productivity as a vital part of being creative.
We talked about 3 ‘top tips’ for productivity:

Get started – if you are not sure just start
with what you do know.

1.

Do lots – the more you do the better you
get.

2.

Make Mistakes – Mistakes are a vital part
of getting better at something – so don’t
let fear of being wrong stop you.

3.

Page 1

26th April 2024

CHRISTIAN VALUE OF
THE FORTNIGHT

 LOVELY HAT

Well done to all of our 
Lovely Hat winners!

Creators - Isabella-Rose
Trailblazers - Sofia
Innovators - Chloe
Discoverers - Ralph
Green Adventurers - Tanya
Blue Adventurers - Fola
Explorers - Sonic
Pioneers - Tobi

Monday 6th May | Bank Holiday - No
school

Monday 27th May  – Friday 31st May 2024 |
Half Term Holiday

NEW HOPE COMMUNITY
SCHOOL SITE

We’ve recently had prospective contractors
assessing the new school site. We hope to have
news of who the DfE have appointed to build our
new school soon. 



LATENESS

SAFEGUARDING CORNER

Please remember to contact us before 9.15am if your child is unwell and is unable to attend school.
 You can use the ParentMail app, call 02380 385122 or email southampton@hopecommunityschool.org 

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT GOOD ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY ARE IMPORTANT
Page 2

Principal: Mr Steve Wright

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATTERS!

Central Hall, St Mary Street, Southampton SO14 1NF
TEL: 02380 385122    EMAIL: southampton@hopecommunityschool.org

Website: www.hopecommunityschool.org

Creators
Trailblazers
Innovators
Discoverers
Blue Adventurers
Green Adventurers
Explorers
Pioneers

Whole School 

91.7% 
94.8%
88.8%
86.6%
87.1%
90.0%
91.8.1%
90.3%

90.1%

Week beginning 15th April 2024

Creators children late
Trailblazers children late
Innovators children late
Discoverers children late
Blue Adventurers late
Green Adventurers late
Explorers children late
Pioneers children late

1
0
2
0
3
0
3
1

Last week there were 14 instances of lateness by 10 children.
That means 3 hours and 26 minutes of learning time was lost.

This week we wanted to let you know
about ways to support your child’s mental
wellbeing. These websites are very useful.

https://www.annafreud.org/resources/fa
mily-wellbeing/resources-for-families/

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-
children-safe/support-for-parents/mental-
health-parenting/

At school we use this simple steps poster:


