HOPE COMMUNITY SCHOOL NEW/SLETTER

26th April 2024



IMPORTANT DATES

Monday 6th May | Bank Holiday - No school

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 | Half Term Holiday

LOVELY HAT



Creators - Isabella-Rose

Trailblazers - Sofia

Innovators - Chloe

Discoverers - Ralph

Green Adventurers - Tanya

Blue Adventurers - Folg

Explorers - Sonic

Pioneers - Tobi

Well done to all of our Lovely Hat winners!

CHRISTIAN VALUE OF THE FORTNIGHT

The children have been thinking about how to 'live into' Creativity value. We talked about productivity as a vital part of being creative. We talked about 3 'top tips' for productivity:

- 1. Get started if you are not sure just start with what you do know.
- 2.Do lots the more you do the better you get.
- 5. Make Mistakes Mistakes are a vital part of getting better at something so don't let fear of being wrong stop you.

NEW HOPE COMMUNITY SCHOOL SITE

We've recently had prospective contractors assessing the new school site. We hope to have news of who the DfE have appointed to build our new school soon.





SAFEGUARDING CORNER

This week we wanted to let you know about ways to support your child's mental wellbeing. These websites are very useful.

https://www.annafreud.org/resources/fa mily-wellbeing/resources-for-families/

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keepingchildren-safe/support-for-parents/mentalhealth-parenting/

At school we use this simple steps poster:



SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATTERS!





Week beginning 15th April 2024

Creators	91.7%	Creators children late	1
Trailblazers	94.8%	Trailblazers children late	0
Innovators	88.8%	Innovators children late	2
Discoverers	86.6%	Discoverers children late	0
Blue Adventurers	87.1%	Blue Adventurers late	3
Green Adventurers	90.0%	Green Adventurers late	0
Explorers	91.8.1%	Explorers children late	3
Pioneers	90.3%	Pioneers children late	1
Whole School	90.1%	Last week there were 14 instances of lateness by 10 children. That means 3 hours and 26 minutes of learning time was lost.	

Please remember to contact us before 9.15am if your child is unwell and is unable to attend school. You can use the ParentMail app, call 02380 385122 or email southampton@hopecommunityschool.org PLEASE REMEMBER THAT GOOD ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY ARE IMPORTANT

Page 2



Central Hall, St Mary Street, Southampton SO14 1NF TEL: 02380 385122 EMAIL: southampton@hopecommunityschool.org Website: www.hopecommunityschool.org

